

TENDER GUARANTEE LD2429902110 dated October 25, 2024

Contracting authority: **Inspectoratul General pentru Situații de Urgență** MD-2028, no.69, Gheorghe Asachi Street, Chisinau, Republic of Moldova Title of contract: **ACQUISITION OF VEHICLES** Identification number: **Co-Resilience BSB00026**

We, the undersigned, **B.C.** "MAIB" S.A., 127, 31 August 1989 Street, MD – 2012 Chisinau, Republic of Moldova, hereby irrevocably declare that we will guarantee as primary obligor, and not merely as a surety on behalf of **EAST-TEST S.R.L.**, 14, Cucorilor Street, MD-2020 Chisinau, Republic of Moldova, the payment to the contracting authority of **15,504.00** (fifteen thousand five hundred and four) MDL, this amount representing the guarantee referred to in article 11 of the contract notice.

Payment shall be made without objection or legal proceedings of any kind, upon receipt of your first written claim (sent by registered letter with confirmation of receipt) if the tenderer does not fulfil all obligations stated in its tender. We shall not delay the payment, nor shall we oppose it for any reason whatsoever. We shall not under any circumstances benefit from the defences of the security. We shall inform you in writing as soon as payment has been made.

We note that the guarantee will be released at the latest within 45 days of the expiry of the tender validity period, including any extensions, in accordance with Article 8 of the Instructions to tenderers and in any case at the latest on **January 28, 2025**.

The law applicable to this guarantee shall be that of Republic of Moldova.

The guarantee will enter into force and take effect from the submission deadline of the tender.

Bank representative

Issuance of this Guarantee can be verified on the bank's website www.maib.md, Bank Guarantees section



BC "MOLDOVA AGROINDBANK" SA Str. Constantin Tănase 9/1, mun. Chişinău, Republica Moldova Numărul înregistrării de stat - 1 002 600 003 778 Mărimea capitalului social - 207 526 800 lei Președinte al Comitetului de Conducere -Giorgi Shaghidze